

Ross D. Snyder, Reg. No. 37,730

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

Attorney Docket No. 0100.00001 06 - 07 - 2	1255786			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Fatent and Hademark Office			
To the Commissioner 1013752	288 nal document(s) or copy(ies).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(a) Korbin Van Dyke (b) Paul Campbell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 12-21-99 (b) 12-22-99	ATI International, SRL Beaumont House Hastings Christ Church Barbados, West Indies Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/473,154; Attorney Docket No: 0100.0000190 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEPENDENT SEGMENTATION AND PAGING PROCESSING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ross D. Snyder Markison & Reckamp, P.C. 115 Wild Basin Road-Suite 107 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr 	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0815

Date



12-28-99

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Departm. Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Korbin Van Dyke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of re ATI International, S. Beaumont House Hastings Christ Chu Barbados, West Indi Additional name(s) & add	RL STEAM	
Execution Date: 12/21/99, 12/22/99 4. Application number(s) registration number(s): ; Attorney Docket No: 0100.0000190 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy W. Markison		ations and patents involved: 41)\$	
Markison & Reckamp, P.C. 175 West Jackson Boulevard - Suite 1015 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60604	Enclosed Authorized to be of if check insufficient or inactions.	charged to deposit account dvertently omitted	
	Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy)	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Timothy W. Markison	e and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 33,534	Signature Total number of pages including co	Date over sheet, attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/02/2000 TTUN11 00000026 500441 09473154 01 FC:561 40.00 CH

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventor(s) Korbin Van Dyke and Paul Campbell (herein after referred to as the Inventor) and ATI International, SRL having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies (herein after referred to as the Assignee).

WHEREAS, Inventor has caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventor's name entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEPENDENT SEGMENTATION AND PAGING PROCESSING having a docket number of 0100.000019 0 (herein after referred to as the Patented Invention); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.
- 2. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in any foreign (non U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent (Foreign Applications), claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patented Invention to the Assignee.
- 3. The transfer set forth in Paragraph (2.) is in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1) U.S. (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, having been conveyed to the Inventor by the Assignee. Consideration may include at least one of: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Patented Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. The Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.
- 6. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate with the Assignee any facts its knows regarding any improvements of the Patented Invention while employed by Assignee and for one year thereafter.

7. The In	nventor hereby yet further agrees to, v	with respect to the referenced patent	
•	at the expense of the Assignee:	•	
i)			
ii)	sign all lawful papers,		
iii)			
,	substitute applications,		
iv)	* *	ssist in vesting title in the Assignee	
2.,	and to aid the Assignee to obtain an		
	subject matter of the Patented Inven		
<u>v)</u>		y facsimile or first class mail) of any	
<u> </u>	subpoena or contact by any person of	-	
	• • • •	nt patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in	
	any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal		
proceeding relating to the above identified invention.			
	proceeding relating to the accordance	<u>.</u>	
This assignm	ent is executed on the date(s) of which	h the Inventor has signed.	
11110 00015			
Inventor:	4		
- ((I = I	1 1	
\mathcal{X}	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	12/21/99	
Korbin Van I	Dyke Date		
Korom van i	5yke (•	
State/Province	of SS:		
County of)		
Refore me perso	onally appeared said	and acknowledge the	
foregoing instru	onally appeared said iment to be his/her free act and deed this	day of, 19_	
Seal			
		(Notary)	
		. 1	
		12 / 12	
FX.	$(A \wedge M)$	12-122-19-7	
Paul-Campbe	Date	: /	
1			
State/Province	of		
County of)		
Before me perso	onally appeared said	and acknowledge the	
	ment to be his/her free act and deed this		
Seal			
		(Notary)	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Van Dyke, et al.

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEPENDENT SEGMENTATION

AND PAGING PROCESSING

02 June 2000

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

App. No.:

09/473,154

Filed: 12-28-99

Atty. Dkt. No. 0100.0000190

Document ID # 101255786

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated April 10, 2000, enclosed please find a fully executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced assignment. Please contact me at the below-listed telephone number if you have any questions or need additional information

Respectfully submitted,

Date

Ross D. Snyder, Reg. No. 37,730

oss I. Suyle

Attorney for Applicant(s) Markison & Reckamp, P.C.

115 Wild Basin Road, Suite 107

Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 347-9223 (phone)

(512) 347-9224 (fax)